

RCT 27/2026

**Harish Gupta Vs Ashwani Kumar Alag (deceased) through
LR**

06.03.2026

**Fresh appeal under Section 38 of DRC Act
received. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Rita Alagh, LR of respondent (through VC).

LR of respondent submits that she has not received
copy of the present appeal.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is directed to supply
copy of the appeal to LR of respondent by next date of hearing.

Put up for reply, if any and arguments on
14.03.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.03.2026