

RCT ARCT 27/2026

Harish Gupta v. Dr. Ashwani Kumar Alagh

14.03.2026

Present : Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for appellant.
Sh. Jalaj Garg, SPA Holder with Smt. Rita Alagh
LR of the respondent.

Sh. Jalaj Garg has filed an application under Section 32 CPC read with Section 151 CPC alongwith copy of SPA seeking permission to appear, act and conduct proceedings on behalf of respondent as SPA holder of the respondent Smt. Rita Alagh. Application be considered on the next date of hearing.

Respondent has also filed reply to the appeal and reply to the stay application. Copy already supplied.

Now to come up for arguments on **23.04.2026**.

TCR be also requisitioned on day prior to the next date of hearing.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026