

RCT 27/2026

Harish Gupta Vs Ashwani Kumar Alag (deceased) through LR

12.05.2026

File taken up today on an application u/S 151 CPC filed on behalf of LR of respondent namely Rita Alagh.

Present : Ms. Rita Alagh, LR of respondent in person.

An application u/S 151 CPC has been filed by LR of respondent namely Rita Alagh seeking transmission of TCR to the concerned court of Ld. ARC for effective hearing on the next date fixed there i.e. 22.05.2026.

Heard and perused.

In view of the facts and circumstances, the present application is allowed.

TCR be sent back to the concerned Trial Court and be requisitioned one day prior to next date of hearing before this Court i.e. 28.05.2026.

Put up on **date already fixed i.e. 28.05.2026** for purpose already fixed.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.05.2026