

RCT 27/2026

Harish Gupta Vs Ashwani Kumar Alag (deceased) through LR

16.07.2026

Present : Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Jalaj Garg, SPA holder of LR of respondent
(through VC).

On the request of SPA holder of LR of respondent
that there is bereavement in his family, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on **02.09.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.07.2026